
Top Twenty Cows for Production, Type, & Index -- April 2024 
 
        PPR - Top 20 Cows List - April 2024 
Rnk Name                           Registration      PPR   
  1 VB RF PZ SEGA JACKPOT ET       840003244973348    212  
  2 HILLTOP ACRES JON TEQUILA ETV  840003232308558    203  
  3 PERRY BROOK LUCKY INDIA        000000068209146    202  
  4 HILLTOP ACRES J NAOMI ET       840003232308560    200  
  5 HILLTOP ACRES PRINCESS ETV     840003207743807    199  
  6 PERRY BROOK P NORA GRETS ETV   000000068219129    197  
  7 HILLTOP ACRES J PROMISE ETV    840003232308596    194  
    HILLTOP ACRES J PRESLEY ETV    840003239490065    194  
  9 PERRY BROOK PAC WINONA ETV     000000068219130    193  
 10 HILLTOP ACRES SEGA NATASHA     840003232308615    191  
 11 HILLTOP ACRES M TERESA         840003215414491    190  
 12 COZY NOOK SINAI TINLEY         000000068209668    189  
 13 CHER-MI MAJESTE JENNY          840003147739340    187  
 14 COZY NOOK TRICKSHOT CIDER      000000068216944    186  
    PORT-HAVEN SEGA SABRES HARMONI 000000068219222    186  
 16 HILLTOP ACRES J PONTIAC ETV    840003239490073    184  
 17 READS JONMAR KERRY             000000068217033    183  
 18 HILLTOP ACRES S NUTELLA        840003215414550    182  
 19 IE ZIM BLUE BAY SAMURI 28545   840003239524257    181  
 20 ST SEGA 96321 ETV              840003213127948    179 
 
        Milk - Top 20 Cows List - April 2024 
Rnk Name                           Registration      MLK   
  1 SWITZER TALS LUCKY DONELLE ET  840003133889614   2446  
  2 VB RF PZ LUCKY CHANCE 28274    840003220244708   2385  
  3 READS LUCKY PRINCESS           000000068180802   2162  
  4 COZY NOOK CLAAS COUNTY         000000068201753   2150  
  5 READS JONMAR MARKIE            000000068217030   2106  
  6 CIE READS LCHANCE MAYZIE       000000068204837   2034  
  7 PORT-HAVEN LUCKY CHANCES POPPY 000000068214320   1973  
  8 HILLTOP ACRES GL ROXY          840003234302407   1822  
  9 CAMPANILE SILVER 513 ET        840003151980649   1819  
 10 BIRCH MILL GET LUCKY FINLAND   840003139477304   1814  
 11 PORT-HAVEN LUCKY CHANCES 2425  000000068208336   1765  
 12 PORT-HAVEN LUCKY CHANCE PEYTON 000000068212868   1758  
 13 POWER LINE LC BLOSSOM ET       000000068201931   1743  
 14 PORT-HAVEN GET LUCKYS 1973     000000068186263   1741  
 15 VB RF PZ FIZZY CHEDDAR ETV     840003244973366   1725  
 16 RICHMOND-FD MADISON ET         840003201125098   1717  
 17 RICHMOND-FD JUPITER ET         840003224632652   1700  
 18 T-G JONMAR SIDNIE              840003235760236   1693  
 19 COZY NOOK SINAI TINLEY         000000068209668   1692  
 20 ZIM BLUE BAY CHANCE PRIMA      840003207699395   1688 
 
         Fat - Top 20 Cows List - April 2024 
Rnk Name                           Registration      FAT   
  1 COZY NOOK SINAI TINLEY         000000068209668     73  
  2 VB RF PZ FIZZY CHEDDAR ETV     840003244973366     71  
  3 HILLTOP ACRES PRINCESS ETV     840003207743807     67  
  4 PERRY BROOK LUCKY INDIA        000000068209146     66  
    T-G FIZZY SANDEE               840003235760249     66  
  6 HILLTOP ACRES JON TEQUILA ETV  840003232308558     64  
  7 HF LC CHASING DREAMS ET        840003140967866     62  
    SWITZER TALS LUCKY DONELLE ET  840003133889614     62  
    POWER LINE LC BLOSSOM ET       000000068201931     62  
 10 SWITZER TALS PHNTM DONTE       840003214903699     61  
    MEADO-BROOK SUES SUSHI         840003137438992     61  
 12 ST SEGA 96321 ETV              840003213127948     60  
    HILLTOP ACRES J PRESLEY ETV    840003239490065     60  
 14 HILLTOP ACRES J PROMISE ETV    840003232308596     59  
    PORT-HAVEN LAMBORGHINIS 2434   000000068208493     59  
    RICHMOND-FD JEROME ET          840003224632631     59  
 17 HOLYLAND MOMBO ELLA 3499       840003145749271     58  
    ZIM BLUE BAY CHANCE PRIMA      840003207699395     58  
 19 SHILOH HIGH POWER ET           840003220245632     57  
    HILLTOP ACRES T PALOMA         840003239490080     57 
 
       Protein - Top 20 Cows List - April 2024 
Rnk Name                           Registration      PRO   
  1 HILLTOP ACRES J NAOMI ET       840003232308560     68  
  2 SWITZER TALS LUCKY DONELLE ET  840003133889614     66  
  3 VB RF PZ LUCKY CHANCE 28274    840003220244708     64  
  4 POWER LINE LC BLOSSOM ET       000000068201931     61  
    HILLTOP ACRES J PROMISE ETV    840003232308596     61  
  6 COZY NOOK SINAI TINLEY         000000068209668     60  
    CHER-MI JONMAR LENTE           840003240589854     60  
  8 T-G JONMAR SIDNIE              840003235760236     58  
  9 HILLTOP ACRES OM NOELLE ETV    840003232308621     57  
    L CENTURY MAJESTE MALEFICEN    840003224719249     57  
 11 HILLTOP ACRES M TERESA         840003215414491     56  
    HF LC CHASING DREAMS ET        840003140967866     56  
    READS LUCKY PRINCESS           000000068180802     56  
    COZY NOOK TRICKSHOT CIDER      000000068216944     56  
    HILLTOP ACRES J PONTIAC ETV    840003239490073     56  
 16 RICHMOND-FD JUNEAU ET          840003224632650     55  
    HILLTOP ACRES JON TEQUILA ETV  840003232308558     55  
    PORT-HAVEN LUCKY CHANCES POPPY 000000068214320     55  
    READS JONMAR MARKIE            000000068217030     55  
    HILLTOP ACRES PRINCESS ETV     840003207743807     55  
 
    CDCB Genetic Evaluations 04/2024 

         DPR - Top 20 Cows List - April 2024 
Rnk Name                           Registration      DPR   
  1 READS PACTOLE AURELIE          000000068218820    4.2  
  2 PORT-HAVEN ARCHERS REAGAN      000000068190211    4.1  
  3 PORT-HAVEN JONMARS HONEYCOMB   000000068216862    4.0  
  4 V B SILVER HERITAGE            000000068202534    3.9  
  5 PINE-TREE 7970 ELLY 9196 ETV   840003240345397    3.5  
    HF ARCHER DREAMER              840003126231840    3.5  
    DUNRENTON LAMBGHINI DECIDE     000000068199600    3.5  
  8 PORT-HAVEN APPLES 2615 TWIN    000000068216558    3.2  
    V B FORTUNE DIME               000000068198051    3.2  
 10 PINE TREE K AURORA ET P        840003204567025    3.0  
 11 PERRY BROOK SONIC BADSASS      000000068209192    2.9  
    PORT-HAVEN SONICS HALSEY       000000068211951    2.9  
 13 SHELBURNE O MALLEY EVETTE      840003232426133    2.8  
    PINE-TREE 7767 FALCO 9372 TWIN 840003240345573    2.8  
    L CENTURY HI-TOWER PENNY       840003136991176    2.8  
 16 OVERSTREET TOILE SOPHIA        840003141224263    2.7  
 17 READS DARIO HARLOW TWIN        000000068218826    2.6  
    BITTERSWEET HAMPTON 25498      840003204944221    2.6  
    COZY NOOK CD ARCHER SULLY      000000068182633    2.6  
 20 GERA-LEE HILTON JODY           000000068197732    2.5  
    VOELKERS CD DARIO SPARKLE      000000068197631    2.5  
    FOX TRAIL ADVISOR LUISA        840003234044150    2.5 
 
         UDC - Top 20 Cows List - April 2024 
Rnk Name                           Registration      UDC   
  1 HILLTOP ACRES PRINCESS ETV     840003207743807   1.67  
  2 C & A DOBOY RAZZLE ET          840003219204829   1.60  
  3 HILLTOP ACRES OM NADIA ETV     840003232308625   1.54  
  4 HILLTOP ACRES DB DANA          840003210631684   1.43  
  5 LA RAINBOW SWEET CHEERFUL ETV  840003221039130   1.34  
  6 GREENBACKERS UNENDING LOVE     000000068166915   1.33  
  7 ZIM BLUE BAY BUCKY RUBY        840003207698822   1.30  
    HILLTOP ACRES PARADISE ETV     840003207743811   1.30  
  9 HILLTOP ACRES S NUTELLA        840003215414550   1.26  
    PORT-HAVEN KINGSLEY 2421       000000068208247   1.26  
 11 CHER-MI ELMSTAR AMY CB         840003209882705   1.24  
 12 CHER-MI MAJESTE JENNY          840003147739340   1.20  
 13 T-G JONMAR SIDNIE              840003235760236   1.18  
 14 T-G DAREDEVIL SIDNEE           840003139322360   1.17  
    NOR-BERT OMALLY JEWEL          840003231302089   1.17  
 16 CIE COZY NOOK DOBOY BILLOW     000000068209646   1.14  
 17 ST SEGA 95224 ETV              840003213126851   1.11  
    KIMM CADENCE STARS TWIN        840003146815680   1.11  
 19 SWITZER TALS KADE MARIEL       840003214903751   1.10  
 20 PORT-HAVEN DAIRYSTAR ARMENIA   000000068205479   1.08 
 
          PL - Top 20 Cows List - April 2024 
Rnk Name                           Registration       PL   
  1 CIE COZY NOOK SAND BENTLEY     000000068213836    7.2  
  2 SWITZER TALS ANIBAL DONATA     840003149576019    7.1  
  3 SHELBURNE O MALLEY EVETTE      840003232426133    6.8  
    HILLTOP ACRES KT ROXI          840003210631736    6.8  
  5 HILLTOP ACRES DARIO DESIGN ET  000000068184226    6.2  
  6 DOUBLE W LAMBO VEGAS           840003239490013    6.1  
    IE PORT-HAVEN MAJESTES 2301    000000068203228    6.1  
    ZIM BLUE BAY SONIC 27563       840003220243997    6.1  
  9 CIE PORT-HAVEN SEGA SABRE 2601 000000068216181    6.0  
    OVERSTREET LASATER GRETTA      840003141224196    6.0  
 11 PORT-HAVEN LAMBORGHINIS AURORA 000000068192117    5.9  
    VB RF PZ SEGA JACKPOT ET       840003244973348    5.9  
 13 CHER-MI FACT TSIMMES           840003209882666    5.8  
    OVERSTREET TOILE SOPHIA        840003141224263    5.8  
    FOX TRAIL SHINE LENA           000000068208699    5.8  
    PORT-HAVEN SONICS HALSEY       000000068211951    5.8  
    AMBER RAE TONKA 2134           840003124565235    5.8  
    V B SILVER HERITAGE            000000068202534    5.8  
 19 READS TIP UP BURNER            000000068164849    5.7  
    TRIANGLE ACRES SNC PERRFECT    840003205318063    5.7  
    TRIANGLE ACRES SLR PERENIAL    840003205318014    5.7  
    PINE-TREE 7970 ELLY 9196 ETV   840003240345397    5.7 
 
        PTAT - Top 20 Cows List - April 2024 
Rnk Name                           Registration       FS   
  1 HILLTOP ACRES PRINCESS ETV     840003207743807    1.2  
  2 GREENBACKERS UNENDING LOVE     000000068166915    1.1  
  3 HILLTOP ACRES DB TABBY ETV     000000068198404    1.0  
    HILLTOP ACRES DB DANA          840003210631684    1.0  
    C & A DOBOY RAZZLE ET          840003219204829    1.0  
    LA RAINBOW SWEET CHEERFUL ETV  840003221039130    1.0  
  7 HILLTOP ACRES PARADISE ETV     840003207743811    0.9  
    TROUT HILLTOP P JENNA          840003223296789    0.9  
    HILLTOP ACRES S NUTELLA        840003215414550    0.9  
    MEADO-BROOK SEGA GENESIS       840003137439083    0.9  

 11 JENLAR SILVER COIN TRAIL TWIN  000000068219215    0.8  
    CIE COZY NOOK DOBOY BILLOW     000000068209646    0.8  
    HILLTOP ACRES JON DINAH ETV    840003232308544    0.8  
    NOR-BERT SILVER JEM            840003139118932    0.8  
    CHER-MI MAJESTE JENNY          840003147739340    0.8  
    HILLTOP ACRES K TAMMIE ET      840003223296840    0.8  
    HILLTOP ACRES OM NADIA ETV     840003232308625    0.8  
    PORT-HAVEN NORWINS 2039        000000068191037    0.8  
    NOR-BERT OMALLY JEWEL          840003231302089    0.8  
    T-G JONMAR SIDNIE              840003235760236    0.8  
    HILLTOP ACRES OM NOELLE ETV    840003232308621    0.8  
    ST SEGA 95224 ETV              840003213126851    0.8  
    HILLTOP ACRES J NAOMI ET       840003232308560    0.8  
    SWITZER TALS KADE MARIEL       840003214903751    0.8 
Note: * next to PTAT means a Parent Average PTAT and type parent 
averages used in calculating PPR. 
 
      Mobility - Top 20 Cows List - April 2024 
Rnk Name                           Registration       MO   
  1 C & A DOBOY RAZZLE ET          840003219204829    0.6  
    GREENBACKERS UNENDING LOVE     000000068166915    0.6  
  3 V B FORTUNE DIME               000000068198051    0.5  
    PORT-HAVEN DAIRYSTAR ARMENIA   000000068205479    0.5  
    CHER-MI K FAUNA                840003209882699    0.5  
    JENLAR SILVER COIN TRAIL TWIN  000000068219215    0.5  
    CHER-MI MAJESTE JENNY          840003147739340    0.5  
    HILLTOP ACRES S DEJA ETV       840003232308583    0.5  
    ZIM BLUE BAY BUCKY RUBY        840003207698822    0.5  
 10 CHER-MI ELMSTAR AMY CB         840003209882705    0.4  
    LA RAINBOW SWEET CHEERFUL ETV  840003221039130    0.4  
    V B SILVER HERITAGE            000000068202534    0.4  
    PORT-HAVEN KINGSLEY 2421       000000068208247    0.4  
    POWER LINE LC BLOSSOM ET       000000068201931    0.4  
    ZIM BLUE BAY SONIC 27563       840003220243997    0.4  
    PURDUE HAMPTON 6156            000000068208309    0.4  
    KULP-TERRA CASANDRA ET         840003133152829    0.4  
 18            33 COWS TIED AT                        0.3 
 
    Net Merit Dollars - Top 20 Cows List - April 2024 
Rnk Name                           Registration      NM$   
  1 VB RF PZ SEGA JACKPOT ET       840003244973348    812  
  2 COZY NOOK SINAI TINLEY         000000068209668    757  
  3 HILLTOP ACRES JON TEQUILA ETV  840003232308558    741  
  4 CIE COZY NOOK SAND BENTLEY     000000068213836    738  
  5 PERRY BROOK LUCKY INDIA        000000068209146    719  
  6 HILLTOP ACRES M TERESA         840003215414491    714  
  7 T-G DIXON SIDNEY               000000058899793    698  
  8 PORT-HAVEN SEGA SABRES HARMONI 000000068219222    677  
  9 PORT-HAVEN LAMBORGHINIS 2434   000000068208493    671  
 10 HILLTOP ACRES J PROMISE ETV    840003232308596    670  
    IE PORT-HAVEN MAJESTES 2301    000000068203228    670  
 12 PORT-HAVEN SEGA SABRES HERSHEY 000000068216672    668  
 13 ST SEGA 96321 ETV              840003213127948    667  
 14 OVERSTREET LASATER GRETTA      840003141224196    664  
 15 HOLYLAND TRANSEGA 4565 ET      840003239750723    660  
 16 ST DECIDE 96967 ETV            840003213128594    656  
 17 READS TIP UP BURNER            000000068164849    653  
 18 HILLTOP ACRES PRINCESS ETV     840003207743807    648  
 19 READS DARIO HARLOW TWIN        000000068218826    647  
 20 SWITZER TALS ANIBAL DONATA     840003149576019    646  
    HILLTOP ACRES S DEJA ETV       840003232308583    646 
 
 Cheese Merit Dollars - Top 20 Cows List - April 2024 
Rnk Name                           Registration      CM$   
  1 VB RF PZ SEGA JACKPOT ET       840003244973348    821  
  2 COZY NOOK SINAI TINLEY         000000068209668    762  
  3 HILLTOP ACRES JON TEQUILA ETV  840003232308558    752  
  4 CIE COZY NOOK SAND BENTLEY     000000068213836    751  
  5 HILLTOP ACRES M TERESA         840003215414491    729  
  6 PERRY BROOK LUCKY INDIA        000000068209146    728  
  7 T-G DIXON SIDNEY               000000058899793    708  
  8 HILLTOP ACRES J PROMISE ETV    840003232308596    686  
  9 PORT-HAVEN SEGA SABRES HARMONI 000000068219222    682  
 10 PORT-HAVEN SEGA SABRES HERSHEY 000000068216672    680  
 11 ST SEGA 96321 ETV              840003213127948    679  
 12 PORT-HAVEN LAMBORGHINIS 2434   000000068208493    678  
 13 OVERSTREET LASATER GRETTA      840003141224196    677  
 14 IE PORT-HAVEN MAJESTES 2301    000000068203228    675  
 15 HOLYLAND TRANSEGA 4565 ET      840003239750723    670  
    HILLTOP ACRES PRINCESS ETV     840003207743807    670  
 17 ST DECIDE 96967 ETV            840003213128594    666  
 18 READS TIP UP BURNER            000000068164849    663  
 19 READS DARIO HARLOW TWIN        000000068218826    662  
 20 HILLTOP ACRES S DEJA ETV       840003232308583    661 

Based on the Top 300 PPR Cows List 


